Provided that the petty trader or a hawker selling fruits or vegetables in retail shall sell the 
agricultural produce only purchased from the whole sale market. 

Explanation.—For the purpose of this clause a trader whose turn over of agricultural 
produce does not exceed Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand) per month or Rs. 3,60,000/- 
(Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty Thousand) per year shall be treated as petty trader. 

(iii)  a person buying any agricultural produce in a market yard/ sub-market yard on dayto-

day basis for domestic use within the same limits as are detailed under clause (i). 

(2)  In addition, the following too shall be exempted from registration:—